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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 77

 16,292 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,513 

 11,640 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,565 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 361 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,357 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 138 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIRONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,074 

Unrecorded  2,439 

Page 2 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 78

 15,265 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 965 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 315 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,545 

 10,470 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,036 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 403 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,441 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 157 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA BAYTEML (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAWR GURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE A CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA CONNORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SOLDWEDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,529 

Unrecorded  2,016 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 79

 16,064 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 920 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 274 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,258 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,258 

 11,805 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,373 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 327 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,404 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 148 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE L PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,073 

Unrecorded  2,185 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 80

 21,847 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 394 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,782 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,782 

 14,445 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,334 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 555 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,849 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 330 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 5 ABRAHEIM ABULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN LUONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING JA HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO TANEJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEONA ROOTS DUPONT (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YASIN ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,539 

Unrecorded  2,243 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 81

 29,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,564 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 496 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,172 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,172 

 19,129 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,927 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 939 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 3,291 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 933 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ABBA LEFFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA MONTALIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENNETTE WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LORRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 EMILY HAUSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE E DEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROSENBAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DWYES SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL A AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTERUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN I. NEUGROSCHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMIRE CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN SUIRIDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MENGIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL SOZIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBEKAH SCHEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL RENEE FRISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZEN PRERSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TROTTIER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 81

 1 TIFFANY LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 VIRGINIA KROMPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,288 

Unrecorded  2,884 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 82

 31,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,070 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 391 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,958 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,958 

 18,703 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,751 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,011 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 2,289 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 576 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ABU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSAN BJARAMOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CELZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKENNA DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KIEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDI LUSK (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO HIERREZUELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,379 

Unrecorded  2,579 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 83

 20,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,193 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 358 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,798 

 16,949 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,236 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 238 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,431 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 150 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 BHEESHAM BOOTHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON ALLEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAY BAREKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRESHEL MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,029 

Unrecorded  1,769 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 84

 17,488 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 889 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 324 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,701 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,701 

 12,287 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,659 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 384 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,877 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 202 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ERIC DUPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIA FATOOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REAVES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATI CONCEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONIQUE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE HACHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,427 

Unrecorded  2,274 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 85

 17,191 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,499 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,499 

 12,397 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,966 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 439 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,492 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 146 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIN NABIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHABOBUR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHAMID JABUL (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINDELLA S WELLS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,460 

Unrecorded  2,039 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 86

 16,222 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 797 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 280 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,299 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,299 

 9,641 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,724 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 355 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,170 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 107 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ADRIAN BARROSO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOA MACCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CALLOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTAVIUS DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,009 

Unrecorded  4,290 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Assembly District 87

 20,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 436 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,779 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,779 

 15,459 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,276 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 418 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 1,817 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 213 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNELLA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR BERNARDO FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE R ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS RINCON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ALVI BHUYIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAT FAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDEA FATHIYA (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,221 

Unrecorded  2,558 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Bronx County

 222,205 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 15,270 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,828 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  241,304 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  241,304 

 152,925 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 32,847 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 5,430 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 19,418 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,100 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ABBA LEFFLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 ABRAHEIM ABULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN BARROSO (WRITE-IN)

 14 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA MONTALIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN LUONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENNETTE WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHEESHAM BOOTHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA BAYTEML (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIRONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LORRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOA MACCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 DONNELLA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR BERNARDO FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 EMILY HAUSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON ALLEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DUPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSAN BJARAMOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE E DEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROSENBAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIN NABIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DWYES SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL A AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAWR GURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTERUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE A CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 5 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CELZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE L PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 JOSE R ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN I. NEUGROSCHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAY BAREKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRESHEL MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMIRE CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA CONNORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN SUIRIDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MENGIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHABOBUR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS RINCON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CALLOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIA FATOOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCKENNA DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ALVI BHUYIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING JA HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL SOZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTAVIUS DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO TANEJA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KIEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAT FAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REAVES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBEKAH SCHEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDI LUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA K BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:45:23AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL RENEE FRISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SOLDWEDEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZEN PRERSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDEA FATHIYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHAMID JABUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATI CONCEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEONA ROOTS DUPONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TROTTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 108 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONIQUE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 VIRGINIA KROMPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE HACHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFREDO HIERREZUELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINDELLA S WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 YASIN ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 9 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  214,028 

Unrecorded  27,276 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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